Village of Yorkville

925 15th Avenue, Union Grove, Wisconsin 53182

AGENDA

VILLAGE OF YORKVILLE
JOINT VILLAGE BOARD/PLAN COMMISSION
COMMUNITY ROOM (1ST FLOOR)
UNION GROVE MUNICIPAL CENTER
MONDAY, DECEMBER 16, 2019
5:30 P.M.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. New and Unfinished Business Discussion and possible action on the following:
 - a. **Public Hearing -** The Village Board and Plan Commission will hold a joint public hearing to hear public comment on a proposed amendment to the Village of Yorkville's comprehensive plan, which is titled "I-94 Corridor Master Plan", as contained in the Multi-Jurisdictional Comprehensive Plan for Racine County: 2035
 - b. Proposed amendment to the Village of Yorkville's comprehensive plan, which is titled "I-94 Corridor Master Plan", as contained in the Multi-Jurisdictional Comprehensive Plan for Racine County: 2035
 - c. Plan Commission Resolution 2019-02 Recommending approval of an amendment to the Village of Yorkville's land use map and Multi-Jurisdictional Comprehensive Plan for Racine County: 2035 as it pertains to the I-94 Corridor and proposed I-94 Corridor Master Plan
 - d. Ordinance 2019-07 To adopt an amendment to the Village of Yorkville's land use map and Multi-Jurisdictional Comprehensive Plan for Racine County: 2035 as it pertains to the I-94 Corridor and proposed I-94 Corridor Master Plan
 - e. Ordinance 2019-08 To amend Section 10-221 and to repeal Section 10-222 of the Code of Ordinances of the Village of Yorkville, Racine County, Wisconsin, relating to Electrical Work

4. Adjournment

Michael McKinney Clerk-Treasurer

Posted: December 13, 2019

A quorum of other elected or appointed bodies may be present at this meeting for informational purposes only. No action from those bodies will be taken at this meeting.

This building is handicap accessible. Requests from persons with disabilities who need assistance should be made to the Village Office, (262) 878-2123, with as much advance notice as possible.